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Curcumin III
Curcumin II
Curcumin 1

1,10-Bisaboladiene—3,4—diol:(3S,
4S,6R,7S)-form

2,10-Bisaboladiene—1,4—diol
1,3,5,10—Bisabolatetraen—9—one;

(R)=form

o —Turmerone

Curlone

Epicurcumenol

Demethoxycurcumin

Bisdemethoxycurcumin

Dihydrocurcumin
4.5—Dihydroxy—7(11),9—guaiadien—
8-one;(4 8,5 B )—form

3—Hydroxy—1,10—bisaboladien—9—one

CASES
91884-88-7
91884-87-6
91884-86-5
129673-87-6

932-65-0

82508-15-4
87440-60-6

22608-11-3
22608-12-4
76474-56-1
129673-90-1



4-Hydroxy—3—methoxy—2,10—bisaboladien—

9-one
Turmeronol B 131651-38-2
Procurcumenol 21698-40-8
4—-(4-Methylphenyl)-2—-pentanone; 69657-27-8
(S)-form
Germacrone—13-al 129673-85-4
1—(3,4-Dihydroxyphenyl)—7—(4-hydroxy— 149732-51-4
3-methoxyphenyl)-1,6—heptadiene—
3,5—dione
1,.5-Bis(4=hydroxy—3-methoxyphenyl) 131359-25-6
—1.4-pentadien—3—-one
1—(4-Hydroxy—3—methoxyphenyl)-5- 148625-88-1
(4=hydroxyphenyl)-1,4—pentadien—
3-one
1,7-Bis(4—hydroxypheny)—1.4.6— 149732-52-5
heptatrien—3—one;(all-E)-Form
1—(4-Methylphenyl)ethanol 536-50-5
Curcumin 458-37-7

O imBeTERHiEYY -

T904-2234 H#BES5FMFMIF12E 25 hEZEEHEMRINIEAILTI/N—IRN
TEL : (098)929-0111  FAX:(098)929-0115 E-mail :kousi@pref.okinawa.lg.ip

Copyright © 2001-2003 Okinawa Industrial Technology Center. Let all rights reserved.



REBER—K

FEHE HBORKRICONT, BYTEHIT 401 FROMVELE,
CRICGYEVWERRDEMML(EBOBSIE. BES)EVYYILTIESL,

ZOFENEHT 55 T

1. 7HRF—IUX Y Curcumin 1
1 | 2|

)RS T a4ty 4) —

@ 'J‘q.?J..- _lLJ'FJ:—E-“E..'AﬂijE_‘.'Jg T

T004-2234 FHIBESAETTMIG 1228 hILBBTBHBRENOEALT 2/ 8—IH
TEL : (098)929-0111 FAX :(098)929-0115 E-mail :kousi@pref.okinawa.lg.jp

Copyright © 2001-2003 Okinawa Industrial Technology Center. Let all rights reserved.



REBER—K

BUTEHET AN 1 EROMYELE,

148251 #HBZRT

_

g4, —T—%('b:l/)

O T 55 eVl

T904-2234 IBRSHFEMFMUF12E25 PHZEFHEMRIOENILTH/—VR
TEL : (098)929-0111  FAX: (098)929-0115  E-mail kousi@pref.okinawa.lg.ip

Copyright © 2001-2003 Okinawa Industrial Technology Center. Let all rights reserved.



